

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 61st Street North for One Half Mile West of 151st Street West (R357)
 Type of Work: Grading, Concrete Surfacing, Seeding, and Pavement Marking
 Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610
 Date: November 14, 2023

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Engineer's Estimate		Conspec Inc; DBA		Mies Construction		Andale Construction		Apac Kansas Inc		Pearson Construction, LLC		Prado Construction, LLC	
					1144 S. Seneca	Wichita, KS 67213	Kansas Paving	4880 N Broadway	Park City, KS	67219	1919 Southwest Blvd	Wichita, KS 67213	3170 N Ohio St	Wichita, KS 67219	Shears Division	3511 S West	Wichita, KS	67217
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,485.00	12,485.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	19,526.48	19,526.48	12,485.00	12,485.00	11,625.00	11,625.00	12,485.00	12,485.00		
Field Office	1	EA.	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	100.00	100.00	6,565.00	6,565.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
Mobilization	1	LSUM	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	87,205.00	87,205.00	19,784.64	19,784.64	85,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00		
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,339.32	8,339.32	6,600.00	6,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,250.00	5,250.00		
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,129.00	5,129.00	34,700.00	34,700.00	13,453.01	13,453.01	5,129.00	5,129.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00		
Common Excavation (Rural Large)	7,625	C.Y.	7.00	\$53,375.00	7.00	53,375.00	13.00	99,125.00	11.91	90,813.75	7.00	53,375.00	8.00	61,000.00	13.00	99,125.00		
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	1,449	C.Y.	3.50	\$5,071.50	6.00	8,694.00	2.00	2,898.00	3.26	4,723.74	5.77	8,360.73	1.00	1,449.00	2.00	2,898.00		
Rock Excavation	237	C.Y.	28.00	\$6,636.00	27.00	6,399.00	20.00	4,740.00	25.67	6,083.79	27.00	6,399.00	24.00	5,688.00	20.00	4,740.00		
Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	\$35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00		
Cement Treated Base (10")	9,150	S.Y.	12.00	\$109,800.00	10.00	91,500.00	8.05	73,657.50	12.90	118,035.00	9.70	88,755.00	11.00	100,650.00	8.05	73,657.50		
Water (Base) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	\$35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00		
Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform) (AE)	326	S.Y.	60.00	\$19,560.00	65.00	21,190.00	52.00	16,952.00	64.20	20,929.20	80.00	26,080.00	53.00	17,278.00	52.00	16,952.00		
Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform) (AE)	1,136	S.Y.	70.00	\$79,520.00	68.00	77,248.00	56.35	64,013.60	69.02	78,406.72	75.00	85,200.00	63.00	71,568.00	57.00	64,752.00		
Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	7,069	S.Y.	75.00	\$530,175.00	70.00	494,830.00	56.35	398,338.15	53.54	378,474.26	63.00	445,347.00	57.00	402,933.00	57.00	402,933.00		
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	2	EA.	140.00	\$280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00	140.00	280.00		
Surfacing Material (AB-3)	85	TON	30.00	\$2,550.00	92.00	7,820.00	62.10	5,278.50	46.71	3,970.35	70.81	6,018.85	40.00	3,400.00	62.10	5,278.50		
Aggregate Shoulder (AB-3) (8")	2,264	S.Y.	13.00	\$29,432.00	13.00	29,432.00	17.00	38,488.00	17.46	39,529.44	13.24	29,975.36	15.00	33,960.00	17.00	38,488.00		
Water (Aggregate Shoulders) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	\$35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00		
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Surface)	38	TON	120.00	\$4,560.00	225.00	8,550.00	225.00	8,550.00	236.34	8,980.92	225.00	8,550.00	200.00	7,600.00	225.00	8,550.00		
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Base)	115	TON	120.00	\$13,800.00	180.00	20,700.00	150.00	17,250.00	157.56	18,119.40	150.00	17,250.00	175.00	20,125.00	150.00	17,250.00		
Cross Road Pipe (3.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	218	L.F.	100.00	\$21,800.00	100.00	21,800.00	95.00	20,710.00	99.07	21,597.26	100.00	21,800.00	93.00	20,274.00	95.00	20,710.00		
Cross Road Pipe (5.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	106	L.F.	120.00	\$12,720.00	118.00	12,508.00	125.00	13,250.00	149.92	15,891.52	150.00	15,900.00	125.00	13,250.00	125.00	13,250.00		
Entrance Pipe (3.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	29	L.F.	175.00	\$5,075.00	98.00	2,842.00	95.00	2,755.00	99.39	2,882.31	100.00	2,900.00	100.00	2,900.00	95.00	2,755.00		
Entrance Pipe (5.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCPHE)	219	L.F.	185.00	\$40,515.00	117.00	25,623.00	125.00	27,375.00	143.98	31,531.62	150.00	32,850.00	132.00	28,908.00	125.00	27,375.00		
End Section (3.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCHE)	10	EA.	1,500.00	\$15,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	850.00	8,500.00	1,290.48	12,904.80	850.00	8,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	850.00	8,500.00		
End Section (5.0 Sq. Ft.)(RCHE)	12	EA.	1,750.00	\$21,000.00	1,033.00	12,396.00	1,075.00	12,900.00	1,554.30	18,651.60	950.00	11,400.00	1,200.00	14,400.00	1,075.00	12,900.00		
Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	12	EA.	200.00	\$2,400.00	325.00	3,900.00	325.00	3,900.00	341.38	4,096.56	325.00	3,900.00	325.00	3,900.00	325.00	3,900.00		
Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance)	29	S.F.	25.00	\$725.00	20.00	580.00	20.00	580.00	21.01	609.29	20.00	580.00	20.00	580.00	20.00	580.00		
Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	50	L.F.	27.00	\$1,350.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	31.52	1,576.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00		
Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	5	EA.	135.00	\$675.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	105.04	525.20	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00		
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(White)(4")	5,577	L.F.	1.50	\$8,365.50	2.06	11,488.62	2.06	11,488.62	2.17	12,102.09	2.06	11,488.62	2.06	11,488.62	2.06	11,488.62		
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(Yellow)(4")	637	L.F.	1.50	\$955.50	2.06	1,312.22	2.06	1,312.22	2.17	1,382.29	2.06	1,312.22	2.06	1,312.22	2.06	1,312.22		
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(White)(24")	43	L.F.	10.00	\$430.00	50.00	2,150.00	50.00	2,150.00	52.52	2,258.36	50.00	2,150.00	50.00	2,150.00	50.00	2,150.00		
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,380.00	10,380.00	10,903.15	10,903.15	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,380.00	10,380.00	10,380.00	10,380.00		
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,489.45	2,489.45	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	4,400.00	4,400.00		
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	\$35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00		
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
Biodegradable Log (20")	528	L.F.	8.00	\$4,224.00	7.00	3,696.00	6.75	3,564.00	7.10	3,748.80	6.75	3,564.00	6.75	3,564.00	10.00	5,280.00		
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	9,915.57	9,915.57	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,069.00	2,069.00		
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	\$35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00		
Seeding	1	LSUM	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,285.00	7,285.00	7,285.00	7,285.00	7,652.16	7,652.16	7,285.00	7,285.00	7,285.00	7,285.00	6,055.00	6,055.00		
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,125,670.50		1,046,558.84		996,671.59		996,909.05		1,040,280.78		945,993.84		1,060,919.84		